QUINCY QT
RECIPROCATING
AIR COMPRESSORS
5-30 HP
QUINCY QT
RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS
The Quincy QT® has been meticulously
designed for maximum productivity and

3
Oil Sight
glass guage
Model	 HP	 No. of	 RPM	 CFM	 ACFM	 Tank Size	 Shipping	 LxWxH
No.		  Cyl.		  Piston Disp.	 @175 PSIG	  (Gal.)	 Weight	 (Inches)
QT-54-5-60VE	 5	 4	 1310	 18.00	 15.20	 60	 450	 32x20x70
QT-54-5-80VE	 5	 4	 1310	 18.00	 15.20	 80	 530	 32x24x70
QT-54-5-60V	 5	 4	 1399	 19.18	 16.20	 60	 500	 32x20x70
QT-54-5-80V	 5	 4	 1399	 19.18	 16.20	 80	 580	 32x24x70
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG	 V=Vertical	 E=Economy (230V lp 3600 RPM motor)
QUINCY QT® 54 FOUR CYLINDER TWO-STAGE COMPRESSORS
QUINCY QT
QuincyCompressor.com   |   Made in the U.S.A.   |   Performance You Demand. Reliability You Trust.
Model	 HP	 No. of	 RPM	 CFM	 ACFM	 Tank Size	 Shipping	 LxWxH
No.		  Cyl.		  Piston Disp.	 @175 PSIG	  (Gal.)	 Weight	 (Inches)
QT5-5-60V	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 60	 560	 37x22x73
QT5-5-80H	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 80	 600	 70x23x45
QT5-5-80V	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 80	 635	 37x24x73
QT7.5-7.5-80HE	 7.5	 2	 1025	 28.33	 22.40	 80	 620	 70x23x47
QT7.5-7.5-80VE	 7.5	 2	 1025	 28.33	 22.40	 80	 635	 37x24x74
QT7.5-7.5-120HE	7.5	 2	 1025	 28.33	 22.40	 120	 835	 73x27x52
QT7.5-7.5-120VE	7.5	 2	 1025	 28.33	 22.40	 120	 945	 40x30x72
QT7.5-7.5-80H	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 80	 630	 70x23x47
QT7.5-7.5-80V	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 80	 650	 37x24x74
QT7.5-7.5-120H	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 120	 850	 73x27x52
QT7.5-7.5-120V	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 120	 960	 40x30x72
QT10-10-80H	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 80	 725	 70x23x50
QT10-10-120H	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 120	 930	 73x27x55
QT10-10-120V	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 120	 1000	 40x30x75
QT15-10-80H	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 80	 980	 73x26x49
QT15-10-120H	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 120	 1045	 78x28x55
QT15-15-80H	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 80	 1005	 73x26x49
QT15-15-120H	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 120	 1070	 78x28x55
QT30-20-120H	 20	 4	 669	 87.00	 72.90	 120	 2000	 78x29x65
QT30-25-120H	 25	 4	 848	 108.00	 94.10	 120	 2000	 78x29x65
QT30-30-120H	 30	 4	 958	 122.00	 105.90	 120	 2000	 78x29x65
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG	 H=Horizontal	   V=Vertical
QUINCY QT® SIMPLEX TWO-STAGE TANK-MOUNT UNITS
4
Dryer

•	 �ASME-coded relief valves in the inter-stage, discharge
line, and receiver tank
•	 �Bayonet type oil gauge, 10 hp and larger.  Sight glass
gauge, 5 hp and 7.5 hp
•	 Pressure gauge and service valve
•	 Pressure switch (electric tank-mounted units)
•	 �Loadless auto stop/start
•	 Totally enclosed belt guard
•	 Heavy-duty filter silencers
•	 Manual tank drain
•	 �Slotted receiver top plate for easy belt adjustment
•	 Factory fill of Quin-Cip® lubricant
QT® STANDARD QUALITY FEATURES
Model	 HP	 No. of	 RPM	 CFM Piston	 ACFM	 Tank Size	 Shipping	 LxWxH
No.	 (x2)	 Cyl.		   Disp. (x2)	 @175 PSIG (x2)	  (Gal.)	 Weight	 (Inches)
QT5-5-80D	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	   80	   920	 69x24x46
QT5-5-120D	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 120*	 1058	 77x26x51
QT7.5-7.5-120D	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 120	 1078	 77x28x55
QT7.5-7.5-200D	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 200*	 1380	 77x30x63
QT10-10-200D	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 200	 1660	 77x41x64
QT10-10-240D	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 240*	 1735	 89x41x64
QT15-10-200D	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 200	 1890	 77x54x64
QT15-10-240D	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 240*	 1965	 89x54x64
QT15-15-200D	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 200	 1900	 89x30x64
QT15-15-240D	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 240*	 1975	 89x54x64
QT30-20-200H	 20	 4	 669	 87.00	 72.90	 200	 3250	 78x72x74
QT30-20-240H	 20	 4	 669	 87.00	 72.90	 240*	 3400	 106x38x66
QT30-25-200H	 25	 4	 848	 108.00	 94.10	 200	 3250	 78x72x74
QT30-25-240H	 25	 4	 848	 108.00	 94.10	 240*	 3400	 106x38x66
QT30-30-200H	 30	 4	 958	 122.00	 105.90	 200	 3250	 78x72x74
QT30-30-240H	 30	 4	 958	 122.00	 105.90	 240*	 3400	 106x38x66
QUINCY QT
QuincyCompressor.com   |   Made in the U.S.A.   |   Performance You Demand. Reliability You Trust.
6
Model	 Typical	 Bore LP	 Bore HP	 Stroke	 No. of	 Min.	 ACFM @175 PSIG	 Max.	 ACFM @175 PSIG	 Shipping
No.	 HP Range	 (Inches)	 (Inches)	 (Inches)	 Cyl.	 RPM	 @Min. RPM	 RPM	 @Max. RPM	 Weight
QT-54	 3-5	 2.75	 2.00	 2.00	 V4	 550	 6.40	 1420	 16.30	 135
QT-5	  3-5	 4.00	 2.25	 3.00	 2	 400	   7.00	 1060	   18.30	 140
QT-7.5	  5-7.5	 4.50	 2.50	 3.00	 2	 500	 11.20	 1080	   23.20	 150
QT-10	 10	 5.00	 2.75	 3.50	 2	 400	 14.45	 1000	 36.00	 220
QT-15	 10-15	 4.50	 2.50	 3.50	 V4	 600	 32.10	 1150	   62.00	 365
QT-30	 20-30	 6.00	 3.25	 4.00	 V4	 669	 72.90	 958	 105.90	 750
Max Pressure=175 PSIG		 Containers of Quin-Cip® factory recommended lubricant are supplied for the initial fill.
QUINCY QT® BASIC COMPRESSORS
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG	 H=Horizontal	 K=Kohler Gasoline	       Y=Yanmar Diesel	       H=Honda
* Unit dimensions do not include shipping crates
Model	 HP	 No. of	 RPM 	 CFM 	 ACFM	 Tank Size	 Shipping	 LxWxH
No.		  Cyl.		  Piston Disp.	 @175 PSIG	 (Gal.)	 Weight	 (Inches)*
QT5-11H-30H	 11-H	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 30	 525	 42x21x38
QT5-11K-30H	 11-K	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 30	 505	 42x21x38
QT7.5-13K-30H	 13-K	 2	 1060	 29.30	 23.60	 30	 505	 42x21x38
QT7.5-13H-30H	 13-K	 2	 1060	 29.30	 23.60	 30	 490	 42x21x38
QT10-18K-60H	 18-K	 2	 994	 39.43	 35.90	 60	 815	 48x26x46
QT15-18K-60H	 18-K	 4	 680	 43.80	 37.40	 60	 870	 53x26x46
QT5-10Y-30H	 10-Y	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 30	 545	 42x21x38
QT7.5-10Y-30H	 10-Y	 2	 990	 27.50	 22.00	 30	 550	 42x21x40
QT10-10Y-60H	 10-Y	 2	 692	 28.99	 25.00	 60	 815	 48x26x46
QUINCY QT® TWO-STAGE TANK-MOUNTED ENGINE-POWERED UNITS
•	 208/230/460/575 mounted and wired
	 full-voltage starters
•	 TEFC motors

•	 Electronic or pneumatic drain valve
•	 Vibration isolators
•	 Duplex control panels
•	 Low oil level shutdown
•	 �Dual control
• 	Optional two-year warranty
•	 �Factory-installed air or water-cooled
	 aftercoolers
•	 Air dryers - filters - condensate drains
QT®  COMPRESSOR OPTIONS
QUIN-CIP® FORMULATED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE QT®
7
	Model	 HP	 No. of	 RPM	 CFM Piston	 ACFM 	 Shipping
			   Cyl.		  Displacement	 @175 PSIG	 Weight
QT5-5B	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 425
QT7.5-7.5B	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 465
QT10-10B	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 575
QT15-10B	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 800
QT15-15B	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 820
QT5-11HB	 11-H	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 470
QT5-11KB	 11-K	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 450
QT7.5-13KB	 13-K	 2	 1060	 29.30	 23.60	 460
QT10-18KB	 18-K	 2	 994	 39.43	 35.90	 585
QT15-18KB	 18-K	 4	 680	 43.80	 37.40	 680
QT5-10YB	 10-Y	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 490
QT7.5-10YB	 10-Y	 2	 990	 27.50	 22.00	 495
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG	 K=Kohler Gasoline	 Y=Yanmar Diesel
QUINCY QT® TWO-STAGE BASE-MOUNT UNITS